IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA Case No. 70497

GREGORY FELTON
Appellant,

٧.

Electronically Filed Mar 12 2018 08:24 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

DOUGLAS COUNTY; AND PUBLIC AGENCY COMPENSATION TRUST and ALTERNATIVE SERVICE CONCEPTS, LLC Respondents.

Appeal from a District Court Order Denying Petition for Judicial Review
First Judicial District Court, Carson City
Department No. I
Case No. 15-OC-00048-1B

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

NEVADA ATTORNEY FOR INJURED WORKERS
EVAN B. BEAVERS, ESQ.
Nevada State Bar No. 3399
SAMANTHA L. PEIFFER, ESQ.
Nevada State Bar No. 13269
1000 E William Street, Suite 208
Carson City, Nevada 89701
(775) 684-7555
ebeavers@naiw.nv.gov
speiffer@naiw.nv.gov
Attorneys for Appellant, Gregory Felton

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA Case No. 70497

GREGORY FELTON Appellant,

٧.

DOUGLAS COUNTY; AND PUBLIC AGENCY COMPENSATION TRUST and ALTERNATIVE SERVICE CONCEPTS, LLC Respondents.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please take notice that Samantha Peiffer, Esq., Deputy, Nevada Attorney for Injured Workers, hereby enters her appearance in the above-entitled matter for and on behalf of Appellant, Gregory Felton, together with Evan B. Beavers, Esq., Nevada Attorney for Injured Workers, and requests that all notices and pleadings given or filed in this case be served through the Court's method of electronic service as follows:

SAMANTHA L. PEIFFER, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 13269 Nevada Attorney for Injured Workers 1000 E William Street, Suite 208 Carson City, Nevada 89701 (775) 684-7555 speiffer@naiw.nv.gov

DATED this 4th day of March, 2018.

Evan B/Beavers, Esq. Nevada State Bar No. 3399

Nevada Attorney for Injured Workers

DATED this _____ day of March, 2018.

Samantha L. Peiffer, Esq. Nevada State Bar No. 13269

Deputy, Nevada Attorney for Injured Workers

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRAP 25(b), I certify that I am an employee of the State of Nevada, Nevada Attorney for Injured Workers, and that on March 9, 2018, the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE was electronically filed with the Clerk of Court for the Nevada Supreme Court by using the Nevada Supreme Court's e-filing system (Eflex). Participants in this case who are registered with Eflex as users will be served by the Eflex system as follows:

rfb@thorndal.com

Robert F. Balkenbush, Esq. Thorndal Armstrong Delk Balkenbush & Eisinger 6590 South McCarran Blvd., Ste. B Reno, NV 89509 Attorney for Respondents

SIGNED: Janey & Shewood